Underliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



\$ 06.230 06.17-2011 Malleri From 12.3910 US POSTAGE

Letter returned underwered by U.S. Post Office. Address is consistent with MCD and CMS. No Further action TK108/110185T1

> Pilipinas Teleservices, Incorporated 2024 Divisadero, Suite 1 San Francisco CA 94115-2113

ECEIVED-FPSC 1-JUL 25 AM 9: 11 COMPUSSION

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05137 JUL 25=

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
 Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. 	A. Signature X B. Received by (Printed Name)	☐ Agent ☐ Addresser
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No	
Phipinas Teleservices, Incorporated 2024 Divisadero, Suite 1		
San Francisco CA 94115-2113	Service type Certified Mail Express Mai Registered Return Rece Insured Mail C.O.D.	l ipt for Merchandise
11085-11 PSC-11-0241-PM 17 PW	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7009 34	10 0002 4112 5719	

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 110180-TI Registration No. TJ196, issued to Uni-Tel Communications Group, Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory **Telecommunications** Assessment Fees: Companies.

DOCKET NO. 110181-TI

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ872, issued to Teledata Solutions, Inc. d/b/a TDSI, Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Telecommunications Fees: Assessment Companies.

DOCKET NO. 110182-TI

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ907, issued to United American Technology, Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 110183-TI

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ944, issued to DigitGlobal Communications, Inc., for apparent secondtime violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 110184-TI

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK050, issued to Starlight International, Inc. d/b/a Starlight Telecom d/b/a Starlight Communications, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

> DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE 04172 JUN 17 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO PSC-11-0261-PAA-TI DOCKET NOS. 110180-TJ, 110181-TI, 110182-TJ, 110183-TJ, 110184-TJ, 110185-TJ, 110186-TI PAGE 2

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110185-TI Registration No. TK168, issued to Devine Communications, Incorporated d/b/a Pilipinas Teleservices, Incorporated, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Telecommunications Assessment Fees: Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK238, issued to Soam-South American Telecom Corp., for apparent secondtime violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Fees: Telecommunications Assessment Companies.

DOCKET NO. 110186-TI ORDER NO. PSC-11-0261-PAA-TI ISSUED: June 17, 2011

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND COLLECTION COSTS AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES FOR VIOLATION OF SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND RULE 25-4.0161, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(10), Florida Administrative Code, telecommunications companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee, including statutory late payment charges, within 15 days after receiving a delinquent notice, shall be automatically penalized \$500 for a first offense, \$1,000 for a second offense, and \$2,000 for a third offense. The penalty amounts include collection costs.

Pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, IXCs must pay a minimum annual Regulatory Assessment Fee if the entity was licensed or active during any portion of the calendar year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(2), Florida Administrative Code, the form and applicable fees are due to the Florida Public Service Commission by January 30 of the subsequent year.